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PHALGUNA SAKA SETTING UP OF SCHOOLS COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES IN UTS
Patel Shri Natubhai Gomanbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up schools, colleges and universities in the union territories of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, UT-wise; and

(c) the details of the schemes formulated to establish various schools, colleges and universities in backward union territories?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Details of Kendriya Vidyalayas and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas established b y the Central Government in various Union Territories are annexed. There are also four Central Universities in Delhi and one Central University in Puducherry.
Besides these, several colleges, schools and other educational institutions have also been set up by the respective Union Territory administrations.

(c) The schemes o f Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas have been formulated t o establish Kendriya Vidyalayas and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas in the States and Union Territories. The Government has identified 374 educationally backward districts in the country, including seven in the various Union Territories, for establishment of model degree colleges.
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